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TEAM RESULTS 

  
Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 27029 
2 VKO 26677 
3 ALM 26231 
4 KST 17076 
5 PVL 16234 
6 ALO 14394 
7 SHMK 11425 
8 AKM 8447 
9 MNG 7728 

10 AST 4394 
11 KZL 3580 
12 SKO 3088 
13 ZHBL 2920 
14 ZKO 773 
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MEN 
60 m 

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 10:50  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final Class Points Coach 

1 Osinskiy Nikita 22.02.02 PVL 7.22 7.09 1 894 Stepankovskiy A., Yusupzhanov A. 
2 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 7.27 7.24 1 821 Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
3 Dobrenyuk Kirill 09.08.01 KZL 7.36 7.25 1 816 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Bodritskaya S.  
4 Tulebayev Almat 21.11.00 ALM 7.34 7.25 1 816 Issachenko N.  
5 Feschenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 7.36 7.30 1 793 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
6 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 7.40 7.32 1 783 Volodin G. , Orlov V. , Bayzakov R. , Djzgenbaev M.  
7 Draganov Mikhail 29.05.00 SHMK 7.35 7.37 1 769 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Davletcanov S.  
8 Iljin Vladislav 25.02.01 AST 7.40 7.45 2 747 Verevkin A.  
9 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 7.41  2 L Stepankovskiy A.  
10 Dovgalyuk Dmitrij 07.01.00 AST 7.43  2 733 Bazarov V.  
10 Serov Ilia 09.02.02 KST 7.43  2 733 Sýnarbaeva L., Kuznetsova Ek.  
12 Litvinov Daniil 07.04.01 KST 7.47  2 715 Borzov An. , Petrova V.  
13 Ermanov Sultan 17.08.01 KZL 7.49  2 706 Umarov Ru. , Panov Dm.  
14 Gapchuk Vladislav 16.11.01 KRG 7.50  2 702 Ivanova El.  
15 Skopets Alexey 06.07.01 АКМ 7.52  2 693 Meleshenko E.  
16 Nisnevich Valeriy 01.03.00 АКМ 7.54  2 685 Chyiko V. , Kolomiets P.  
17 Ivanov Vadim 27.08.01 KST 7.60  2 659 Kuznetsova Ek. , Sýnarbaeva L.  
18 Lyssenko Alexandr 17.10.01 MNG 7.62  2 650 Rabayeva A.  
19 Karuzin Nikolay 11.05.00 SHMK 7.63  2 647 Nabiev A.  
20 Pashkov Anton 15.07.01 PVL 7.68  3 625 Valiyev R.  
21 Ellers Dmitriy 04.01.00 KRG 7.69  3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
22 Koishybekov Zharaskan 01.08.01 KRG 7.73  3 0 Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
22 Shapyrin Ivan 16.08.03 ALM 7.73  3 0 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
24 Melnikov Ruslan 23.05.00 KST 7.76  3 L Barıban Dm.  
25 Pak Ruslan 28.12.01 KRG 7.81  3 L Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
26 Nurek Vladislav 14.01.03 VKO 7.89  3 L Vesselsky Bo.  
27 Konshpaev Tair 21.07.02 VKO 8.04  3 0 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
28 Ibragimov Alexandr 25.01.02 VKO 8.08  1yu L Lushpay R.  
30 Mamayev Danil 09.06.00 MNG 8.11  1yu 0 Rabayeva A.  
 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO DNS   0 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Khizhnyakov I. , Vesselsky B.  
 Orlov Danil 12.06.02 ALO DNS   0 Volodin G. , Orlov V. , Bayzakov R.  
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200 m  
Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

1 Aksyutin Alexandr 06.02.00 VKO 22.81 22.75 KMS 884 Kukin Pa. , Khlopotnova El.  
2 Feschenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 23.21 22.80 KMS 878 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
3 Hudaybergenov Timur 26.09.01 SHMK 23.19 22.84 KMS 872 avdeenko S. , avdeenko E. , Bodrickaya S.  
4 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 23.25 23.10 1 838 Stepankovskiy A.  
5 Chuporshnev Nikita 09.07.01 KRG 23.39 23.22 1 823 Ageyev A. , Plotnikov S. , Denisko A.  
6 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 23.39 23.29 1 814 Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
7 Kudratulaev Umid 24.05.00 SHMK 23.44   1 795 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
8 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 23.60   1 774 Volodin G. , Orlov V. , Bayzakov R. , Djzgenbaev M.  
9 Iljin Vladislav 25.02.01 AST 23.65   1 768 Verevkin A.  

10 Ivanov Vadim 27.08.01 KST 23.73   2 758 Kuznetsova Ek. , Sýnarbaeva L.  
11 In Sergey 30.06.00 SHMK 23.77   2 L Gimranov Y.  
12 Zakharov Victor 09.06.00 VKO 23.84   2 745 Vesselsky Bo.  
13 Bejan Igor 16.04.01 KRG 23.85   2 L Mashtakov Y. , Dudar T.  
14 Pashkov Anton 15.07.01 PVL 23.88   2 740 Valiyev R.  
15 Chichkanov Danil 06.01.01 KRG 23.91   2 L Ivanova El.  
16 Tulebayev Almat 21.11.00 ALM 24.11   2 712 Issachenko N.  
17 Serik Temirlan 16.05.01 ALM 24.14   2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
18 Makarov Maksim 12.04.01 ALM 24.20   2 701 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
19 Skopets Alexey 06.07.01 АКМ 24.23   2 698 Meleshenko E.  
20 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 24.27   2 L Denisko Al. , Tsirikov Se.  
21 Kisin Abdulhamit 17.04.02 ALM 24.30   2 689 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
22 Shapyrin Ivan 16.08.03 ALM 24.34   2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
23 Karpenko Pavel 14.09.01 KRG 24.35   2 L Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
24 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКМ 24.49   2 667 Hamzin B.  
25 Ikonnikov Bogdan 26.03.03 PVL 24.64   2 650 Alekseev V.  
26 Gatiyatullin Timur 05.09.01 ALM 24.65   2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
27 Nisnevich Valeriy 01.03.00 АКМ 24.71   2 642 Chyiko V. , Kolomiets P.  
28 Dubik Danil 18.07.01 PVL 24.77   2 L Kolyev V.  
29 Verfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG 24.84   2 L Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
30 Shtoda Anatoliy 11.04.00 KST 25.26   3 0 Barıban Dm.  
31 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 25.29   3 L Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
32 Sovethanov Elnur 27.01.03 VKO 25.36   3 L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
33 Konshpaev Tair 21.07.02 VKO 25.46   3 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
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Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 
34 Nurek Vladislav 14.01.03 VKO 25.51   3 L Vesselsky Bo.  
35 Pak Ruslan 28.12.01 KRG 25.62   3 L Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
36 Ellers Dmitriy 04.01.00 KRG 25.73   3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
37 Oleyanik Kirill 06.08.02 MNG 26.11   3 L Martirossova V.  
 Grigoryan Kirill 26.11.01 KRG DNF    0 Ivanova El.  
 Gaivoronskii Vladislav 28.04.00 KRG DQ    L Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  
 Melnikov Ruslan 23.05.00 KST DQ    0 Barıban Dm.  
 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL DQ    0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
 Dobrenyuk Kirill 09.08.01 KZL DNS    0 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Bodritskaya S.  
 Draganov Mikhail 29.05.00 SHMK DNS    0 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Davletcanov S.  
 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO DNS    L Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Khizhnyakov I. , Vesselsky B.  
 Nuralyuly Musa 14.05.01 SHMK DNS    L Sharuaev S. , Gannota M.  
 Shaposhnikov Dmitrii 11.03.01 KRG DNS    L Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

v/k Venitikidi Odissey 07.09.98 SHMK 23.86    L Sharafutdinov I. , Bodritckaya S.  
 

400 m  
Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 11:45  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Grigoryan Kirill 26.11.01 KRG 51.40 49.91  KMS 923 Ivanova El.  
2 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 51.89 50.57  KMS 884 Stepankovskiy A.  
3 Hudaybergenov Timur 26.09.01 SHMK 51.12 50.62  KMS 881 avdeenko S. , avdeenko E. , Bodrickaya S.  
4 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 51.13 50.85  1 868 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  
5 Kudratulaev Umid 24.05.00 SHMK 51.28 51.69  1 843 Sultanov N. , Kalachev P. , Kaldarbek M.  
6 Dobrosmyslov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 51.58 53.63  1 826 Stepankovskiy A.  
7 Chuporshnev Nikita 09.07.01 KRG 52.03    1 800 Ageyev A. , Plotnikov S. , Denisko A.  
8 Kamchatov Nikita 23.10.00 SHMK 52.46    1 776 Inkina N. , Sharafutdinov I.  
9 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 52.85    2 755 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Leptikova N.  

10 Zakharov Victor 09.06.00 VKO 52.88    2 753 Vesselsky Bo.  
11 Baimurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 52.99    2 747 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
12 Serik Temirlan 16.05.01 ALM 53.06    2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
13 Ikonnikov Bogdan 26.03.03 PVL 53.13    2 740 Alekseev V.  
14 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 53.34    2 728 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
15 Karpenko Pavel 14.09.01 KRG 53.89    2 L Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
16 Dubik Danil 18.07.01 PVL 54.05    2 L Kolyev V.  
17 Astafyev Alexandr 28.07.01 SKO 54.07    2 690 Beisenov A. , Vinokurov V.  
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Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 
18 Makarov Maksim 12.04.01 ALM 54.13    2 687 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
19 Kisin Abdulhamit 17.04.02 ALM 54.17    2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
20 In Sergey 30.06.00 SHMK 54.52    2 L Gimranov Y.  
21 Shmyga Dmitriy 04.05.01 ALO 54.55    2 665 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  
22 Derkachev Andrei 26.12.02 ALO 54.93    2 646 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  
23 Tihonov Kirill 17.12.01 KST 55.10    2 637 Nurpeisov D. , KOVALENKO I.  
24 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL 55.15    2 635 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
25 Shtoda Anatoliy 11.04.00 KST 55.21    3 0 Barıban Dm.  
26 Sovethanov Elnur 27.01.03 VKO 55.45    3 L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
27 Gatiyatullin Timur 05.09.01 ALM 55.60    3 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
28 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 55.91    3 L Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
29 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКМ 57.01    3 0 Hamzin B.  
30 Puntus Vadim 25.05.03 VKO 57.45    3 0 Vesselsky Bo.  
31 Oleyanik Kirill 06.08.02 MNG 59.49    1yu L Martirossova V.  
32 Parchikov Maksim 27.10.01 AST 1:00.57    1yu 0 Latyshenko L.  
 Bejan Igor 16.04.01 KRG DNF     L Mashtakov Y. , Dudar T.  
 Aksyutin Alexandr 06.02.00 VKO DQ     0 Kukin Pa. , Khlopotnova El.  
 Chichkanov Danil 06.01.01 KRG DQ     L Ivanova El.  
 Shaposhnikov Dmitrii 11.03.01 KRG DNS     L Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

v/k Venitikidi Odissey 07.09.98 SHMK 53.12     0 Sharafutdinov I. , Bodritckaya S.  
 

800 m  
Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 14:10  
Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1  Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 1:55.07  KMS 937 Ivshina L. , Zorina N.  
 2 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 1:55.55  KMS 924 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 3 Baimurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 1:57.53  1 872 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 4 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 1:57.63  1 869 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 5 Kamchatov Nikita 23.10.00 SHMK 1:57.80  1 865 Inkina N. , Sharafutdinov I.  
 6 Astafyev Alexandr 28.07.01 SKO 2:00.86  1 786 Beisenov A. , Vinokurov V.  
 7 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:01.58  1 769 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Leptikova N.  
 8 Parchikov Maksim 27.10.01 AST 2:03.49  2 722 Latyshenko L.  
 9 Bauyrzhanuly Ulan 09.04.02 VKO 2:04.72  2 693 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 10 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 2:04.90  2 689 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 11 Shmyga Dmitriy 04.05.01 ALO 2:06.07  2 662 Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  



 
 

National Indoor U-20 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 
Ust-Kamenogorsk 15.02.2019 - 16.02.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

  7   
 

Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
 12 Derkachev Andrei 26.12.02 ALO 2:07.50  2 L Baizakov R. , Volodin G.  
 13 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 2:10.81  2 558 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 14 Kazbekov Anuar 16.04.02 KST 2:14.05  3 0 Savgurov A.  
 15 Kozlov Kiril 07.03.03 VKO 2:14.23  3 0 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Vesselsky Bo.  
 16 Orisbay Asslan 29.10.03 ALO 2:38.25  2yu L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 
1500 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 16:25  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 4:03.01  1 858 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 2 Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 4:03.19  1 856 Gusev V.  
 3 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 4:06.05  1 822 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 4 Pankeviz Oleg 11.07.00 KST 4:07.23  1 808 Petrova V. , Klimov Ni.  
 5 Ormangali Danyar 26.09.00 ALO 4:08.47  1 794 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 6 Ford Dzheramaya 04.10.01 AST 4:08.54  1 793 Bigaliev Al. , Saparhanov A. , Kabidolda K.  
 7 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 4:19.64  2 670 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 8 Evdakimov Nikita 29.06.02 VKO 4:23.21  2 633 Rodionov O.  
 9 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 4:28.98  2 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 10 Zhumamuratuly Yernar 02.05.03 ALO 4:29.24  3 L Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Sepbossynov Y. , Jangutdinov A.  
 11 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 4:30.60  3 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 12 Omar Aibol 15.05.03 ALO 4:35.08  3 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A. , Jangutdinov A.  
 13 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 4:40.93  3 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 14 Suleymenov Dosym 03.08.03 ALO 4:41.56  3 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 15 Kazbekov Anuar 16.04.02 KST 5:01.03  1yu 0 Savgurov A.  

 
3000 m  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 14:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
1  Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 8:51.62 1 791 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 2 Ormangali Danyar 26.09.00 ALO 8:56.36 1 767 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
 3 Pankeviz Oleg 11.07.00 KST 9:03.64 2 730 Petrova V. , Klimov Ni.  
 4 Evdakimov Nikita 29.06.02 VKO 9:05.99 2 719 Rodionov O.  
 5 Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 9:20.44 2 650 Gusev V.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
 6 Dzhamalov Kazim 07.11.01 ZHBL 9:22.06 2 642 Ivanchukov D.  
 7 Ford Dzheramaya 04.10.01 AST 9:24.58 2 631 Bigaliev Al. , Saparhanov A. , Kabidolda K.  
 8 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 9:26.48 2 622 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 9 Abilov Timur 24.11.01 KRG 9:28.95 2 611 Ivanova El.  

 10 Alishbek Sagizhan 06.02.01 ZHBL 9:35.95 3 0 Akhmetova A.  
 11 Pernebek Bekzat 13.03.01 SHMK 9:38.37 3 0 Sultanov N.  
 12 Stepanenko Denis 18.09.00 ZHBL 9:44.31 3 0 Galiulina Z.  
 13 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 9:55.09 3 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 14 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 9:56.49 3 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 15 Torebek Rasul 22.09.00 KZL 10:08.20 3 0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
 16 Muzahan Kalzhan 01.01.02 ALO 10:33.94 1yu L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
  Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO DNS  0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
  Sabyr Abzal 24.03.01 SHMK DNS  0 Sultanov N.  

 
Relay 4х200 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  
1 Murtazin Shamil, Grigoryan Kirill, Chichkanov Danil, Chuporshnev Nikita KRG 1:31.39 1 863 
2 Kudratulaev Umid, Hudaybergenov Timur, Nuralyuly Musa, Draganov Mikhail SHMK 1:32.09 1 840 
3 Zakharov Victor, Kartaev Ramiz, Feschenko Vladimir, Aksyutin Alexandr VKO 1:32.20 1 837 
4 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan, Lenshin Anton, Tulebayev Almat, Makarov Maksim ALM 1:34.59 2 761 
5 Tihonov Kirill, Melnikov Ruslan, Shtoda Anatoliy, Ivanov Vadim KST 1:38.92 3 0 

 
Relay 4х400 m  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 15:20  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  
1 Sukhov Sergey, Chichkanov Danil, Bejan Igor, Karpenko Pavel KRG 3:29.53 2 832 
2 Ivanov Vadim, Litvinov Daniil, Serov Ilia, Tihonov Kirill KST 3:30.22 2 823 
3 In Sergey, Kudratulaev Umid, Hudaybergenov Timur, Kamchatov Nikita SHMK 3:30.89 2 815 
4 Shmyga Dmitriy, Petrov Nikolay, Derkachev Andrey, Baimurat Timur ALO 3:32.73 2 790 
5 Zakharov Victor, Aksyutin Alexandr, Sovethanov Elnur, Feschenko Vladimir, Karataev Ramiz VKO 3:34.10 2 775 
6 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan, Lenshin Anton, Shapyrin Ivan, Makarov Maksim ALM 3:35.61 2 756 
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60 m H (1.000/9.14)  
Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 09:10  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Korr Danila 15.06.00 KRG 8.22 8.14 KMS 997 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
 2 Litvinov Daniil 07.04.01 KST 8.44 8.35 KMS 933 Borzov An. , Petrova V.  
 3 Kartaev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 8.71 8.47  1 898 Lukashina Na.  
 4 Ignatikov Andrey 28.05.03 VKO 9.08 8.85  1 790 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
  Karuzin Nikolay 11.05.00 SHMK DNF     0 Nabiev A.  
  Prokudin Evgenii 22.09.00 KRG DNS     0 Zems El. , Barsanov N.  

 
SC 2000 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 12:20  

Rank Name Born Region Results Points  Coach 
1 Pernebek Bekzat 13.03.01 SHMK 6:12.88 843 Sultanov N.  
2 Dzhamalov Kazim 07.11.01 ZHBL 6:19.78 803 Ivanchukov D.  
3 Shektbayev Zhangir 22.09.00 ZKO 6:24.94 773 Zhaletdenov N.  
4 Abilov Timur 24.11.01 KRG 6:28.20 755 Ivanova El.  
5 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 6:30.75 741 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
6 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 6:33.50 726 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
7 Torebek Rasul 22.09.00 KZL 6:53.77 620 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
8 Muzahan Kalzhan 01.01.02 ALO 7:04.09 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
9 Dzhakupov Damir 01.06.00 AST 7:08.17 0 Bigaliev A. , Kabidolda k. , Zhaletdinov n.  
10 Gainedenov Nurberdi 20.08.01 ZKO 7:59.79 0 Zhaletdenov N.  
11 Sabyr Abzal 24.03.01 SHMK DNF 0 Sultanov N.  
12 Tolebi Malik 22.01.01 AST DNS 0 Saparksanov A. , Karimov R.  

 
RW 5000 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Name Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 
1 Kahramanov Ahmedi 03.10.00 SHMK 23:51.04 2 770 Sharuaev S.  
2 Vlasov Oleg 19.01.02 KST 25:16.22 3 0 Borzov An. , Petrova V.  
3 Satbay Kuanysh 03.11.01 ZKO 26:40.71 3 0 Zhaletdenov N. , Kenissov B.  
4 Bekenov Magzhan 25.05.02 ALM 27:48.55 1yu 0 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  
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Rank Name Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 
 5 Kunbolatuly Nurzat 17.02.03 ALO 29:59.68 2yu L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 
High Jump  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
1 Oleshko Yegor 17.03.03 MNG 2.00 KMS 914 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
2 Bakhtin Vladislav 30.04.01 VKO 2.00 KMS 914 Peshko L.  
3 Krasnov Alexandr 05.07.01 KRG 1.85 2 784 Vanchurina A.  
3 Toktagalin Akylzhan 24.11.01 VKO 1.85 2 784 Baytukanov A.  
5 Olenich Sergey 15.04.01 VKO 1.85 2 784 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  
6 Gaivoronskii Vladislav 28.04.00 KRG 1.85 2 784 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  

 v/k  Loshkarev Roman 28.10.96 ALM 2.12 MS L Loshkarev M.  
 
№ Name 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.15 Best Result 
1 Gaivoronskii Vladislav о   о   о   х о  х х х                   1.85 
2 Loshkarev Roman                о   о   о   х о  о   х х х 2.12 
3 Olenich Sergey       х о  о   х х х                   1.85 
4 Bakhtin Vladislav       о   о   о   о   х о  х х х          2.00 
5 Krasnov Alexandr о   о   о   о   х х х                   1.85 
6 Toktagalin Akylzhan       о   о   х х х                   1.85 
7 Oleshko Yegor    о   о   х х о х х о о   о   х х х          2.00 

 
Pole Vault  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 15:10  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Solovyev Stanislav 07.01.00 ALM 4.80  KMS 940 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
2 Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM 4.70  KMS 913 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Loshkareva I.  
3 Garbuznyak Vladislav 22.08.03 ALM 4.20  1 780 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
4 Zhumabekov Nursultan 06.11.01 VKO 4.00  2 727 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
5 Zhumabekov Elnur 04.03.03 VKO 3.80  2 674 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  

 
№ Name 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 Best Result 
1 Solovyev Stanislav                         4.80 
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№ Name 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 Best Result 
2 Khristenko Ivan                         4.70 
3 Zhumabekov Nursultan          о   о   о   о   х х х 4.00  
4 Zhumabekov Elnur о   о   о   х х о о   х х х       3.80  
5 Garbuznyak Vladislav             о   -   о   -   4.20 

 
№ Name 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 Best Result 
1 Solovyev Stanislav       о   -   о   -   о   х х х 4.80 
2 Khristenko Ivan о   -   х -  о   -   х о  х х х    4.70 
3 Zhumabekov Nursultan                         4.00  
4 Zhumabekov Elnur                         3.80  
5 Garbuznyak Vladislav о   х х х                   4.20 

 
Long Jump  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 16:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
1 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 6.73 2 864 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
2 Osinskiy Nikita 22.02.02 PVL 6.60 2 837 Stepankovskiy A., Yusupzhanov A. 
3 Verfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG 6.52 2 820 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
4 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 6.49 2 814 Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K.  
5 Ermanov Sultan 17.08.01 KZL 6.44 2 803 Umarov Ru. , Panov Dm.  
6 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 6.31 2 775 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
7 Petrov Danil 17.08.02 KRG 6.30 2 773 Abulev D. , Stollyarskaya A.  
8 Koishybekov Zharaskan 01.08.01 KRG 6.12 3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
9 Redin Anton 04.04.01 KRG 5.97 3 L Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

10 Nuralyuly Musa 14.05.01 SHMK 5.83 3 0 Sharuaev S. , Gannota M.  
11 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 5.82 3 0 Loshkarev M.  
12 Basiev Alexey 04.08.01 KRG 5.71 3 0 Zorina N. , Dudieva T.  
13 Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.04.03 ALM 5.65 3 L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
14 Lyssenko Alexandr 17.10.01 MNG 5.62 3 0 Rabayeva A.  
15 Mamayev Danil 09.06.00 MNG 5.51 3 0 Rabayeva A.  
v/k Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM 6.74 2 L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
v/k Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.98 VKO 6.13 1 L Lukashina Na. , Khlopotnova El.  
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№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Ramet Adil х 6.24 6.48 6.59 6.73 6.72 6.73 
 2 Mamayev Danil 5.30 5.47 5.51    5.51 
 3 Kadyrov Ilyas х 6.12 6.13    6.13 
 4 Kornyshev Nikita 6.53 6.74 х    6.74 
 5 Redin Anton 5.56 5.97 5.91    5.97 
 6 Nuralyuly Musa х 5.83 5.71    5.83 
 7 Koishybekov Zharaskan 6.12 5.97 х х х 6.04 6.12 
 8 Basiev Alexey 5.47 х 5.71    5.71 
 9 Ermanov Sultan х 6.01 6.12 6.44 6.28 6.19 6.44 
 10 Lyssenko Alexandr 5.60 5.62 5.59    5.62 
 11 Novachenko Vadim х 5.82 х    5.82 
 12 Osinskiy Nikita 6.35 6.39 6.45 6.26 6.37 6.60 6.60 
 13 Medvedev Petr 6.28 6.03 х 6.27 6.45 6.49 6.49 
 14 Verfel Danil 6.25 6.50 6.39 4.66 6.52 х 6.52 
 15 Petrov Danil 6.12 5.90 х 6.30 х 6.07 6.30 
 26 Bayadinov Ruslan 6.29 5.97 5.89 х 6.31 х 6.31 
 16 Zdrachuk Vladislav 5.58 5.65 х    5.65 

 
Triple Jump  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 14:40  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
1 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 14.20 1 870 Loshkarev M.  
2 Krasnov Alexandr 05.07.01 KRG 13.69 2 817 Vanchurina A.  
3 Gapchuk Vladislav 16.11.01 KRG 13.61 2 808 Ivanova El.  
4 Petrov Danil 17.08.02 KRG 13.39 2 L Abulev D. , Stollyarskaya A.  
5 Basiev Alexey 04.08.01 KRG 13.35 2 781 Zorina N. , Dudieva T.  
6 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 13.34 2 780 Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K.  
7 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 13.30 2 776 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
8 Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.04.03 ALM 13.00 3 L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  

v/k Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM 14.67 1 L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
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№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Kornyshev Nikita 14.67 х 14.60 - - - 14.67 
 2 Krasnov Alexandr 13.69 х 13.31 13.39 х 11.80 13.69 
 3 Basiev Alexey 12.84 13.24 12.95 13.35 12.69 12.84 13.35 
 4 Gapchuk Vladislav 13.56 13.15 13.61 13.43 13.33 13.41 13.61 
 5 Novachenko Vadim х 13.92 14.14 14.20 14.14 х 14.20 
 6 Medvedev Petr 13.01 х 13.34 13.31 х 12.40 13.34 
 7 Petrov Danil 11.72 13.39 х х х х 13.39 
 8 Bayadinov Ruslan х 13.27 12.79 13.15 13.30 х 13.30 
 9 Zdrachuk Vladislav 12.83 12.61 12.39 12.75 х 13.00 13.00 

 
Shot Put (6.0)  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 12:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Plotnikov Daniil 14.02.01 KRG 14.96  2 822 Gavrilova Ly. , Ijbulyakova R.  
2 Semenchuk Vyacheslav 31.12.00 PVL 12.69  3 0 Kolyev V.  
3 Lyssenko Alexandr 17.10.01 MNG 12.39  3 L Rabayeva A.  
4 Khlystov Alexey 28.07.03 VKO 11.94  3 0 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
5 Krasheninnikov Sergey 18.02.03 VKO 11.82  3 0 Vesselsky B.  
6 Lukichev Dmitry 08.01.01 VKO 11.49  3 0 Kruglikov Al. , Khizhnyakova M.  
7 Natalenko Nikita 05.09.00 VKO 10.68  1yu L Buchatsky V.  
8 Mamayev Danil 09.06.00 MNG 9.23   L Rabayeva A.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Mamayev Danil 7.88 8.24 х 9.06 9.23 х 9.23 
 2 Natalenko Nikita х х х 10.68 х х 10.68 
 3 Semenchuk Vyacheslav 12.69 12.06 12.26 12.09 10.72 12.49 12.69 
 4 Lukichev Dmitry 11.49 х х х х х 11.49 
 5 Plotnikov Daniil 13.56 14.51 14.39 14.96 15.71 14.83 14.96 
 6 Lyssenko Alexandr 12.23 12.39 12.26 х 12.09 12.14 12.39 
 7 Krasheninnikov Sergey 11.74 11.66 11.04 11.82 11.60 11.54 11.82 
 8 Khlystov Alexey 11.39 11.51 10.98 11.94 11.49 х 11.94 
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Heptathlon  
Date: 15-16.02.2019 

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Dementyev Sergey 18.06.01 KRG 4632  KMS 1708 Kychina S. , Tikhovskiy A.  
2 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 4384  1 1604 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
3 Yakimov Maxim 20.04.00 KRG 3737  2 1348 Plotnikov S. , Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
4 Grigoriev Roman 13.06.01 VKO 3595  2 1292 Lushpay Ra.  
5 Lepekhin Alexander 23.05.02 VKO 3569  2 1282 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  
6 Ramazanov Dmitriy 24.02.01 MNG 3057  3 0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  

 

№ Name 60 m  Long 
Jump 

Shot 
Put 

High 
Jump 60 m H  Pole 

Vault 1000 m Points 

 1 Yakimov Maxim 7.97 
568 

5.66 
514 

8.89 
419 

1.62 
480 

9.08 
728 

3.30 
431 

3:07.30 
597 3737 

 2 Ramet Adil 7.32 
772 

6.63 
727 

12.21 
619 

1.80 
627 

8.54 
851 

3.00 
357 

3:26.11 
431 4384 

 3 Ramazanov Dmitriy 7.70 
650 

4.76 
337 

7.89 
360 

1.77 
602 

11.90 
240 

2.60 
264 

3:06.33 
604 3057 

 4 Grigoriev Roman 8.10 
531 

5.97 
580 

7.92 
362 

1.74 
577 

9.41 
658 

3.40 
457 

3:26.29 
430 3595 

 5 Dementyev Sergey 7.72 
643 

5.94 
574 

12.56 
640 

1.92 
731 

8.71 
811 

3.90 
590 

3:02.14 
643 4632 

 6 Lepekhin Alexander 7.99 
563 

5.76 
535 

8.58 
401 

1.71 
552 

9.26 
690 

3.10 
381 

3:24.07 
448 3569 
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WOMEN 
     60 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 10:20  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sytina Alexsandra 09.01.03 ALM 7.94 7.93  1 917 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
2 Nazarenko Margarita 18.01.02 АКМ 7.99 7.943  1 914 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  
3 Zalybovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 8.05 7.949  1 914 Stepankovskiy A.  
4 Trifonova Anastasiya 15.09.01 ALM 8.11 7.96  1 908 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
5 Bromat Valeria 24.06.04 VKO 8.06 8.01  1 L Vesselsky Bo.  
6 Misheeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 8.07 8.05  1 881 Bodritskaya S. , Martirossova V.  
7 Osipova Yuliana 27.02.00 KST 8.20 8.24  1 837 Barıban Dm.  
8 Dybina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 8.21 8.24  1 834 Alekseev V.  
9 Bichurina Arina 23.06.03 ALM 8.28    2 814 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
9 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 8.28    2 814 Plotnikov S. , Voityuk T.  
11 Baran Anastasiya 06.03.01 PVL 8.34    2 797 Butin S.  
11 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 8.34    2 797 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
11 Sviridova Diana 11.03.01 ALM 8.34    2 L Bodritskaya S. , Gusev V.  
14 Koshanova Tomiris 19.01.00 KRG 8.41    2 L Stolyarskaya A.  
15 Olhovik Mariya 06.07.00 KRG 8.42    2 775 Kazanina Sv.  
16 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 8.44    2 769 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
17 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 8.45    2 765 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
18 Zhangirova Gulzada 05.01.00 PVL 8.56    2 L Valiyev R.  
19 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 8.57    2 L Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
20 Tongriberganova Sitora 22.08.03 ALM 8.59    2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
21 Nasyrova Diana 05.01.00 KRG 8.60    2 726 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
22 Mamekova Albina 27.07.01 SKO 8.66    3 0 Bychaev A. , Frolova N. , Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
23 Eremeevskaya Tatyana 02.10.01 PVL 8.83    3 L Stepankovskiy A.  
24 Kudashkina Yekaterina 09.03.03 ALO 8.85    3 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
25 Uspenskaya Anastasiya 19.07.01 VKO 8.99    3 L Kukin P.  
 Brichevskaya Victoria 19.04.02 ALO DNS     0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
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200 m  
Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 10:05  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points Coach 

1 Zalybovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 25.40 25.14 KMS 980 Stepankovskiy A.  
2 Platitsyna Violetta 23.01.03 KST 25.79 25.63 KMS 938 Barıban Dm.  
3 Trifonova Anastasiya 15.09.01 ALM 25.89 25.77 KMS 926 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
4 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 26.25 26.25 KMS 885 Vesselsky Bo.  
5 Bichurina Arina 23.06.03 ALM 26.59 26.79 1 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
6 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 26.79 26.89 1 841 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
7 Lysaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 26.83  1 838 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
8 Klımenteva Maragarıta 09.11.02 KST 27.15  1 812 Barıban Dm.  
8 Kuznetsova Ekaterina 20.09.01 KST 27.15  1 L Klimov Ni. , Ovechkin Y.  
10 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 27.19  1 809 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
11 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 27.46  2 L Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
12 Koshanova Tomiris 19.01.00 KRG 27.58  2 L Stolyarskaya A.  
13 Kochmar Yana 20.11.02 KRG 27.59  2 777 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
14 Sukhorukova Maria 08.03.03 VKO 27.60  2 L Ustyantseva O.  
15 Baran Anastasiya 06.03.01 PVL 27.90  2 753 Butin S.  
16 Agafonova Ekaterina 13.11.01 MNG 28.04   2 742 Grigoryan V. , Martirossova V.  
17 Fokina Anastasiy 26.05.02 ZHBL 28.24   2 727 Badrickay S. , Telegin A.  
18 Mamekova Albina 27.07.01 SKO 28.43   2 713 Bychaev A. , Frolova N. , Ektova N. , Ektova Y.  
19 Rogacheva Diana 28.02.01 VKO 28.52   2 L Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
20 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 29.06   2 667 Adilova A.  
21 Mukusheva Natalya 16.07.02 VKO 29.07   2 L Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
22 Nasyrova Diana 05.01.00 KRG 29.43   2 L Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
23 Eremeevskaya Tatyana 02.10.01 PVL 29.50   3 0 Stepankovskiy A.  
24 Sviridova Diana 11.03.01 ALM 29.99   3 0 Bodritskaya S. , Gusev V.  
 Misheeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG DQ    0 Bodritskaya S. , Martirossova V.  
 Gubanova Inna 07.06.00 KRG DNS    0 Senkin A. , Mashtakov U. , Denisko A.  
 Osipova Yuliana 27.02.00 KST DNS    0 Barıban Dm.  
 Sytina Alexsandra 09.01.03 ALM DNS    0 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  

 
 
 
 



 
 

National Indoor U-20 Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan 
Ust-Kamenogorsk 15.02.2019 - 16.02.2019  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

  17   
 

 
400 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 11:20  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

1 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 58.35 58.20 1 933 Vesselsky Bo.  
2 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 59.16 58.83 1 911 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
3 Platitsyna Violetta 23.01.03 KST 59.62 58.99 1 905 Barıban Dm.  
4 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 1:00.42 1:00.17 1 866 Bodritskaya S. , Pankratova K.  
5 Lysaya Anastasiya 15.07.00 KRG 1:00.25 1:01.71 1 863 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
6 Kochmar Yana 20.11.02 KRG 1:00.98 1:02.50 1 839 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
7 Tongriberganova Sitora 22.08.03 ALM 1:01.03   1 838 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
8 Klımenteva Maragarıta 09.11.02 KST 1:01.37   2 826 Barıban Dm.  
9 Kuznetsova Ekaterina 20.09.01 KST 1:01.59   2 819 Klimov Ni. , Ovechkin Y.  

10 Agafonova Ekaterina 13.11.01 MNG 1:02.00   2 805 Grigoryan V. , Martirossova V.  
11 Yatsenko Kseniya 13.10.00 АКМ 1:02.02   2 805 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  
12 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 1:02.35   2 794 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
13 Sukhorukova Maria 08.03.03 VKO 1:03.08   2 L Ustyantseva O.  
14 Zagrivaya Tatyana 01.02.02 KST 1:03.48   2 L Kuvaldina Ga.  
15 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 1:03.59   2 L Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
16 Fokina Anastasiy 26.05.02 ZHBL 1:03.82   2 748 Badrickay S. , Telegin A.  
17 Morozova Kristina 05.10.02 VKO 1:06.16   3 L Rodionov O.  
18 Shnayder Anna 12.07.01 VKO 1:09.07  3 L Lukashina N.N. 

 
800 m  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 14:00  
Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Plekhanova Ulyana 02.12.01 KST 2:19.46  1 887 Borzov An. , Petrova V.  
2 Ulbrikht Natalya 08.04.00 KRG 2:21.79  1 854 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva Ta.  
3 Zagrivaya Tatyana 01.02.02 KST 2:22.07  2 850 Kuvaldina Ga.  
4 Pavlova Tatiana 10.07.03 KRG 2:22.16  2 849 Zorina N. , Alyapskia O.  
5 Gritsai Ekaterina 03.01.00 KST 2:22.40  2 845 Savgurov A.  
6 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 2:24.65  2 814 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
7 Akentieva Alena 08.04.02 VKO 2:25.12  2 808 Lukashina Na.  
8 Kellert Nelli 27.08.02 PVL 2:25.15  2 807 Alekseev V.  
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Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 9 Syssoyeva Yekaterina 08.09.04 ALM 2:25.57  2 802 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 10 Taranenko Anastasia 13.12.02 VKO 2:26.10  2 L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
 11 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 2:27.23  2 779 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 12 Kovalenko Natalia 21.02.03 KST 2:30.23  2 L Savgurov A.  
 13 Morozova Kristina 05.10.02 VKO 2:34.53  2 685 Rodionov O.  

 
1500 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 16:15  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points Coach 
 1 Plekhanova Ulyana 02.12.01 KST 4:49.03 1 859 Borzov An. , Petrova V.  
 2 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 4:50.16 1 852 Sepbossynov Ye. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
 3 Nurmamet Akbayan 01.06.03 ALO 4:53.99 1 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 4 Pavlova Tatiana 10.07.03 KRG 4:56.19 2 811 Zorina N. , Alyapskia O.  
 5 Gritsai Ekaterina 03.01.00 KST 5:00.52 2 782 Savgurov A.  
 6 Kellert Nelli 27.08.02 PVL 5:02.09 2 772 Alekseev V.  
 7 Afanasyeva Dina 20.03.00 PVL 5:13.64 2 699 Butin S.  
 8 Kovalenko Natalia 21.02.03 KST 5:22.98 3 0 Savgurov A.  

 
3000 m  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 14:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
 1 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 10:40.11 2 811 Sepbossynov Ye. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
 2 Fahrutdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG 10:41.11 2 809 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
 3 Afanasyeva Dina 20.03.00 PVL 11:31.75 2 804 Butin S.  
  Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL DNS  0 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Yinkind I.  

 
Relay 4х200 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 17:10  
Rank Name Region Results Class Points  

1 Bichurina Arina, Sytina Alexsandra, Tongriberganova Sitora, Trifonova Anastasiya ALM 1:44.61 1 952 
2 Lysaya Anastasiya, Ulbrikht Natalya, Gubanova Inna, Gracheva Ruzana KRG 1:45.02 1 945 
3 Efremova Ekaterina, Egorina Alexandra, Kaisanova Ayim, Bezverkhova Sofia VKO 1:46.01 1 927 
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Rank Name Region Results Class Points  
4 Baran Anastasiya,Dybina Anna, Zalybovskaya Alexandra, Eremeevskaya Tatyana PVL 1:46.44 1 920 
5 Klımenteva Maragarıta, Platitsyna Violetta, Osipova Yuliana, Kuznetsova Ekaterina KST 1:46.45 1 920 

 
Relay 4х400 m  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 15:10  

Rank Name Region Results Class  Points  
1 Bichurina Arina, Sabirova Umida, Tongriberganova Sitora, Trifonova Anastasiya ALM 3:57.98 1 938 
2 Efremova Ekaterina, Malezhina Svetlana, Mitrofanova Regina, Kaisanova Ayim VKO 3:58.59 1 933 
3 Ulbrikht Natalya, Fahrutdinova Vasilisa, Kochmar Yana, Lysaya Anastasiya KRG 4:11.25 2 839 

 
60 m H   

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 09:45  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Dubinina Darya 09.05.01 SHMK 9.19 9.14 1 916 avdeenko S. , avdeenko e.  
2 Yatsenko Kseniya 13.10.00 АКМ 9.46 9.22 1 899 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  
3 Dybina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 9.12 9.36 1 920 Alekseev V.  
4 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 9.51 9.41 1 862 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
5 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 9.48 9.48 1 848 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
6 Olhovik Mariya 06.07.00 KRG 9.71 9.64 2 817 Kazanina Sv.  
7 Chernova Olga 01.05.02 SHMK 9.88 9.77 2 793 avdeenko S. , avdeenko E.  
8 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 9.35 DNS 1 874 Nazarova T. , Tulapin S.  
9 Kudashkina Yekaterina 09.03.03 ALO  10.00   2 750 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 
SC 2000 m  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 12:05  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Points  Coach 
1 Fahrutdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG  7:17.50 881 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
2 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL  8:21.68 0 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Yinkind I.  
3 Noskova Yekaterina 09.04.01 ZKO  8:56.94 0 Zhaletdenov N.  
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RW 5000 m  
Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 09:00  
Rank Name Born Region Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Morozova Kristina 18.01.01 ALM 25:15.69   1 856 Vinokurov V. , Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  
 2 Boltova Yekaterina 01.07.01 ALM 26:51.09   2 757 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  
 3 Sharahmetova Rizvana 19.09.02 ALM 27:14.30   2 735 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  
 4 Yugai Ekaterina 05.12.02 ALO 28:53.27   3 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 5 Nurmuxambet Anelya 15.01.03 ALO 30:22.37   3 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
  Yugai Margarita 05.12.02 ALO  DNF   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
  Klinkova Anna 26.01.00 SHMK  DNS   0 Yusupzhanov A. , Ermolenko N.  

 
High Jump  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Ovchinnikova Kristina 21.03.01 ALM 1.80  MS 1023 Loshkarev M.  
 2 Matveeva Elizaveta 08.12.01 VKO 1.80  MS 1023 Peshko L.  
 3 Kuchina Ekaterina 19.11.01 KRG 1.70  KMS 926 Kuchina Sv.  
 4 Korneichenko Anna 12.02.01 KRG 1.65  1 878 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L.  

 
№ Name 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 Best Result 
1  Korneichenko Anna о   о   о   о   х х о х х х          1.65 
 2 Ovchinnikova Kristina             о   о   о   о   х х х 1.80 
 3 Kuchina Ekaterina    о   о   о   о   о   х х х       1.70 
 4 Matveeva Elizaveta          о   о   о   х х о о   х х х 1.80 

 
Pole Vault  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Ivanova Polina 03.12.02 ALM 3.70 KMS 868 Gorbunov V.  
 2 Toybayeva Yana 06.01.01 ALM 3.60 KMS 838 Gorbunov V.  
 3 Yermakova Anastasiya 25.06.00 ALM 3.50 1 807 Gorbunov V.  
 4 Kolos Anastasiya 12.01.03 ALM 3.00 2 L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
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№ Name 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 Best Result 
 1 Yermakova Anastasiya               о   -   х х х    3.50 
 2 Toybayeva Yana            о   о   о   х х х    3.60 
 3 Ivanova Polina               о   -   о   х х х 3.70 
 4 Kolos Anastasiya  о    о   х х х                3.00 

 
Long Jump  

Date: 15.02.2019  
Time: 15:35  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Points Coach 
 1 Ismail Darina 14.02.00 ALM 5.63 1 919 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
 2 Zelentsova Xeniya 08.02.01 SKO 5.54 1 899 Okovantsev A. , Okovantseva V.  
 3 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 5.44 2 878 Loshkarev M.  
 4 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 5.38 2 865 Plotnikov S. , Voityuk T.  
 5 Glukhareva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 5.34 2 856 Adilova A.  
 6 Ovchinnikova Tatyana 21.03.01 ALM 5.21 2 828 Loshkarev M.  
 7 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 5.06 2 796 Kazanina Sv.  
 8 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 4.89 3 0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
 9 Zhangirova Gulzada 05.01.00 PVL 4.82 3 0 Valiyev R.  

 10 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 4.81 3 0 Adilova A.  
 11 Zavodina Anastasia 01.05.00 VKO 4.81 3 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl. , Ektov A.  

 Ovsekova Olga 02.06.05 ALM NM  0 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.,Dzolba O. 
  Bromat Valeria 24.06.03 VKO DNS  0 Vesselsky Bo.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Zhangirova Gulzada 4.79 4.75 4.82    4.82 
 2 Ismail Darina х 5.28 5.63 5.48 5.28 5.40 5.63 
 3 Akhmetova Laura 4.97 5.42 5.44 5.33 4.93 5.15 5.44 
 4 Berikzhanova Anel 4.60 4.81 4.65    4.81 
 5 Zavodina Anastasia х х 4.81    4.81 
 6 Tarasova Polina 5.06 5.01 х 5.05 5.03 4.99 5.06 
 7 Zelentsova Xeniya 5.20 5.50 5.54 5.29 5.47 х 5.54 
 8 Ovchinnikova Tatyana х х 5.05 х 4.89 5.21 5.21 
 9 Glukhareva Anastasiya х 5.34 5.24 5.32 х х 5.34 
 10 Mussina Sabira 4.72 4.86 4.81 4.89 х х 4.89 
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№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 11 Gracheva Ruzana 5.37 5.38 5.26 х х х 5.38 
 12 Bromat Valeria       DNS 
13 Ovsekova Olga х х х    NM 

 
Triple Jump  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 13:35  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 12.71  KMS 986 Loshkarev M.  
 2 Ovchinnikova Tatyana 21.03.01 ALM 12.15  1 929 Loshkarev M.  
 3 Glukhareva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 12.07  1 921 Adilova A.  

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Akhmetova Laura 12.71 х х 12.10 12.20 12.11 12.71 
2 Ovchinnikova Tatyana х х 12.09 х 12.08 12.15 12.15 
3 Glukhareva Anastasiya 12.04 х 12.07 12.05 х 12.04 12.07 

 
Shot Put  

Date: 16.02.2019  
Time: 11:35  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 11.34  2 669 Kazanina Sv.  
2 Voroncova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 10.59  2 622 Lesovaya T. , Mamontov A.  
3 Trontova Elena 01.04.03 VKO 10.21  2 599 Tsirikov Se., Buchatsky Ev.  
4 Liventsova Margarita 16.04.03 VKO 8.68  1yu 0 Buchatskaya Ta., Buchatsky Ev.  

 
 

 

№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Tarasova Polina 10.63 10.51 11.34 11.03 10.24 х 11.34 
2 Voroncova Alina 9.81 9.92 9.82 10.07 10.59 10.29 10.59 
3 Trontova Elena 9.39 9.70 10.14 10.07 10.21 9.51 10.21 
4 Liventsova Margarita 8.61 х 8.68 х х х 8.68 
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Pentathlon  
Date: 16.02.2019  
Time:  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 2712 2 1268 Oleshko A., Oleshko S., Strizhak E.  
 2 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 2592 2 1208 Lushpay Ra.  

 

№ Name 60 m H  High 
Jump  

Shot 
Put 

Long 
Jump 800 m Points 

 1 Kharitonova Kristina 10.53 
616 

1.52 
644 

7.87 
391 

4.68 
474 

2:49.69 
467 2592 

 2 Mussina Sabira 10.03 
706 

1.52 
644 

7.38 
359 

4.93 
540 

2:50.08 
463 2712 

 
 
Head Judge:     ______________   I. Khizhnyakov  

 
Head Secretary:  ______________   O. Ustyantseva 

 


